City of East Point

Purpose/Projects
EAST POINT TIER 1 PURPOSES/PROJECTS
Maintenance and Safety Enhancements
Resurfacing
Pedestrian and Bike Improvements
EP Path #2
City Wide Sidewalk Program
City Wide Traffic Calming
Sylvan Rd Sidewalk (Cleveland Ave to City Limits — Hapeville)
Sylvan Rd Sidewalk (Winburn Dr. to City Limits — Atlanta)
N. Commerce Dr. Sidewalk (Shelby Ln to Redwine Rd)
Dodson Dr. (Earl Godfrey Cir to Hogan Rd)
Dodson Dr. Connector (Washington Rd to Stone Rd)
Headland Terrace Bike and Pedestrian Improvements

Operations and Safety Improvements

City Wide ITS Enhancements — Traffic Signal and Pedestrian
Signal Upgrades

Welcome All Rd Intersection Improvements (GDOT Pl 0016063) —
Local Match Funds

Janice Dr. Intersection Improvements

Washington Rd @ W. Taylor Intersection Improvement

N. Commerce Dr. @ Centre Pkwy Intersection Improvement
Project Management

TIER 1 TOTAL PURPOSE COSTS

EAST POINT TIER 2 PURPOSES/PROJECTS
Maintenance and Safety Enhancements
Resurfacing

Operations and Safety Improvements
North Desert Drive Extension — Phase |l

TIER 2 TOTAL PURPOSE COSTS

EAST POINT TIER 3 PURPOSES/PROJECTS

Maintenance and Safety Enhancements

Resurfacing

Pedestrian and Bike Improvements

N. Desert Dr. Sidewalk (Camp Creek Pkwy to Redwine Rd)

EP PATH — Phase 3

Operations and Safety Improvements

City Wide — Operations and Safety Projects, Quick Response,

Bridge Repair, Roadway Maintenance and Paving, Sidewalk
Repair, ADA Improvements

TSPLOST Purpose Cost
$12,316,142

$7,350,000

$6,450,000

$892,500

$27,008,642

$3,266,231

$1,500,000

$4,766,231

$1,564,044

$2,674,415

$527,772



TIER 3 TOTAL PURPOSE COSTS

TOTAL EAST POINT COSTS - ALL PURPOSES FOR TIERS 1-3

$4,766,231

$36,541,104

A-6



